IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

RAYMOND BRIGHT,

Appellant,

v. CASE NO.: SC09-2164

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

NANCY A. DANIELS
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

W. C. McLAIN
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 401
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(850) 606-1000

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT FLA. BAR NO. 201170

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>PA</u>	GE(S)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	31
ARGUMENT	34
ISSUE I THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN RULING THAT THE PROSECUTOR'S COMMENTS DURING CLOSING ARGUMENT WERE NOT A COMMENT ON BRIGHT'S RIGHT TO REMAIN SILENT.	34
ISSUE IITHE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING AND WEIGHING AS TWO SEPARATE AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES UNDER SECTION 921.141 (5)(b) FLORIDA STATUTES BRIGHT'S PRIOR 1990 CONVICTION FOR ROBBERY AND THE CONTEMPORANEOUS MURDERS IN THIS CASE.	38
ISSUE IIITHE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN GIVING GREAT WEIGHT TO THE HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS OR CRUEL AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE, SINCE THE CRIME WAS CONSISTENT WITH A PANICKED, FRENZIED ATTACK.	43
ISSUE IVTHE DEATH SENTENCES IMPOSED IN THIS CASE ARE DISPROPORTIONATE.	46
ISSUE V THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN NOT DISMISSING THE DEATH PENALTY AS A POSSIBLE SENTENCE BECAUSE FLORIDA'S SENTENCING PROCEDURES ARE UNCONSTITUTIONAL UNDER THE	50
SIXTH AMENDMENT PURSUANT TO RING V. ARIZONA.	
CONCLUSION	53
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	54

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Almeida v. State</u> , 748 So. 2d 922 (Fla. 1999)40, 47
<u>Apprendi v. New Jersey</u> , 530 U.S. 446 (2000)50
Bottoson v. Moore, 833 So. 2d 693 (Fla. 2002), cert. denied, 123 S.Ct. 662 (2002)
Brock v. State, 446 So. 2d 1170 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)35
<u>Doyle v. Ohio</u> , 426 U.S. 610 (1976)
<u>Hoggins v. State</u> , 689 So. 2d 383 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997)36
<u>Jones v. State</u> , 332 So. 2d 615 (Fla. 1976)44
<u>Jorgenson v. State</u> , 714 So. 2d 423 (Fla. 1998)47
<pre>King v. Moore, 831 So. 2d 143 (Fla. 2002), cert. denied, 123 S. Ct. 657 (2002)33, 51, 52</pre>
<pre>Knowles v. State, 632 So. 2d 62 (Fla. 1994)47</pre>
<pre>Kramer v. State, 619 So. 2d 274 (Fla. 1993)</pre>
Marshall v. Crosby, 911 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 2005)51
<u>Miller v. State</u> , 373 So. 2d 882 (Fla. 1979)44
Miller v. State, 42 So. 3d 204 (Fla. 2010)51
Nibert v. State, 574 So. 2d 1059 (Fla. 1990)49
Offord v. State, 959 So. 2d 187 (Fla. 2007)46
<u>Penn v. State</u> , 574 So. 2d 1079 (Fla. 1991)44, 48
<u>Province v. State</u> , 337 So. 2d 783 (Fla. 1976)40
Ring v. Arizona, 536 U.S. 584 (2002)32, 50, 51
Ross v. State, 474 So. 2d 1170 (Fla. 1985)44, 49
San Martin v. State, 705 So. 2d 1137 (Fla. 1997)40

<u>Sexton v. State</u> , 775 So. 2d 923 (Fla. 2000)
<u>State v. DiGuilio</u> , 491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)35, 36
<u>State v. Hoggins</u> , 718 So.2d 761 (Fla. 1998)
<u>State v. Kitchen</u> , 490 So. 2d 21 (Fla. 1985)35, 36
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 573 So. 2d 306 (Fla. 1991)35, 36
<u>State v. Steele</u> , 921 So. 2d 538 (Fla. 2005)51
<u>Terry v. State</u> , 668 So. 2d 954 (Fla. 1996)
<u>Tillman v. State</u> , 591 So. 2d 167 (Fla. 1996)
<u>Urbin v. State</u> , 714 So. 2d 411 (Fla. 1998)
Webb v. State, 347 So. 2d 1054 (Fla. 4th DCA 1977)36
<u>Williams v. State</u> , 37 So. 3d 187 (Fla. 2010)43
<u>Winkles v. State</u> , 894 So. 2d 842 (Fla. 2005)40
Zakrzewski v. State, 717 So. 2d 488 (Fla. 1998)43

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE(S)

STATUTES		
§ 921.14 ¹ (5)(b), Fla. Stat	8, 39,	46
§ 921.141 (5)(h), Fla. Stat		.46
§ 921.141,, Fla. Stat3	3, 51,	52
RULES		
Fla R Crim D 3 250	31	35

CONSTITUTIONS

Amend.	V, U.S. Const	.31,	32,	35,	37,	41
Amend.	VI, U.S. Const31-33,	35,	37,	41,	50,	51
Amend.	VIII, U.S. Const				.32,	41
Amend.	XIV, U.S. Const	.31,	32,	35,	37,	41
Art. I,	§ 16, Fla. Const	.31,	32,	35,	37,	46
Art. I,	§ 9, Fla. Const	32.	35,	37.	41.	46
